


















Guam Community College BOT Monthly Financial Report -- CONSOLIDATED
All Current Operating Funds

Expenditures, Encumbrances, and Revenues 
Fiscal Year 2014

As of April 30, 2014

GovGuam Appropriations All Other Local Federal 

Revenues General  Fund/MDF (NAF) Grants Grants Total
Billed 10,292,859$                        8,350,801$               251,201$             5,940,972$          24,835,834$         

Received 8,229,079$                          8,350,801$               247,863$             5,940,972$          22,768,715$         
FY 2014 Revenue Budget 17,618,361$                        12,346,273$             2,337,243$          12,091,333$        44,393,209$         
Percent Received 47% 68% 11% 49% 51%

GovGuam Appropriations All Other Local Federal FY 2014 Percent

Expenditures & Encumbrances General  Fund/MDF (NAF) Grants Grants Total Budget Expended
Personnel Services 
    Full-time Salaries 6,126,214$                          631,982$                  34,979$               317,107$             7,110,283$           12,063,962$              59%
    Part-time Salaries 0 706,664 0 140,755 847,419 1,486,986 57%
    Benefits 2,049,699 284,907 13,613 130,699 2,478,917 4,826,057 51%
        Total Personnel 8,175,913 1,623,553 48,591 588,561 10,436,618 18,377,005 57%
Travel 21,211 156,738 14,312 49,006 241,266 530,712 45%
Contractual Services 323,927 4,883,422 1,639,310 242,845 7,089,503 8,806,873 80%
Supplies & Materials 13,321 231,875 103,201 162,625 511,022 1,176,643 43%
Equipment (under $250) 11,449 681,640 176,043 165,663 1,034,794 1,673,688 62%
Utilities 930,337 -6,969 0 0 923,369 1,430,632 65%
Miscellaneous 408,324 410,494 9,425 6,450,358 7,278,601 8,178,327 89%
Capital Outlay 0 182,499 0 201,946 384,445 471,023 82%
Transfer to Other Funds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
Transfer to Foundation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
Administrative Cost Recoveries 0 4,800 3,919 21,094 29,814 884,844 3%
Funds Pending Allocation 0 0 0 0 0 3,641,528 0%
     TOTAL 9,884,481$                          8,168,052$               1,994,801$          7,882,098$          27,929,432$         45,171,275$              62%

 
Reviewed by:

Carmen K. Santos, CPA
VP of Finance and Administration NOTE:  Encumbrances as of April 30, 2014
Date: GovGuam Appr & General 431,769$                  

            NAF 3,679,029$               
Federal Grants 381,877$                  

Other Grants 850,552$                  
5,343,227$               



Guam Community College Financial Report
All Current Operating Funds

Revenues and Expenditures (Un-Audited)
Fiscal Year 2014

As of April 30, 2014

GovGuam Appropriations All Other Local Federal 
Revenues Gen  Fund/MDF (NAF) Grants Grants Total
Billed $10,292,859 $8,350,801 $251,201 $5,940,972 $24,835,834
Received 8,229,078 8,350,801 247,863 5,940,972 22,768,714
FY 2014 Revenue Budget $17,618,361 $12,346,273 $2,337,243 $12,091,333 $44,393,210
Percent Received 47% 68% 11% 49% 51%

Expenditures/ 
Encumbrances

GovGuam Appropriations 
General  Fund/MDF All Other      (NAF) Local Grants Federal Grants Total

Personnel Services $8,175,913 $1,623,553 $48,591 $588,561 $10,436,618
Travel $21,211 $156,738 $14,312 $49,006 241,267
Contractual Services $323,927 $4,883,422 * $1,639,310 $242,845 7,089,503
Supplies & Materials $13,320 $231,875 $103,201 $162,625 511,022
Equipment (under $250) $11,449 $681,640 $176,043 $165,663 1,034,794
Utilities $930,337 -$6,969 $0 $0 923,369
Miscellaneous $408,324 $410,494 $9,425 $6,450,358 7,278,601
Capital Outlay $0 $182,499 $0 $201,946 384,445
Administrative Cost Recoveries $0 $4,800 $3,919 $21,094 29,814
Transfers $0 $0 $0 $0 0
Funds Pending Allocation $0 $0 $0 $0 0

     TOTAL $9,884,481 $8,168,052 $1,994,801 $7,882,098 $27,929,432
Total Encumbrances 431,769                                       3,679,029                 850,552             381,877               5,343,227               
Total Expenditures $9,452,712 $4,489,023 $1,144,249 $7,500,220 $22,586,205
Percent Expended/Encumbered 56% 66% 85% 65% 63%

Operating Income (loss) ($1,655,403) $182,749 ($1,746,938) ($1,941,126) ($5,160,718)
 

*Includes CIP funding for Bldg 200 Renovation and A&E Wellness Center & Maintenance Building

GovGuam
Appropriations Billed Received Budget
  General Fund 8,319,417.75 $7,071,505 $14,261,859
  TAF-Lodging Management 24,154.00 $24,154 24,154
  LPN/Vocational Guidance 456,499.19 $417,371 782,570
  ManPower Development 1,032,618.44 $331,158 1,770,203
  TAF Supplemental 304,640.00 $239,360 522,241
  Competitive Wage Acts 55,530.00 $55,530 157,334
  Capital Improvements Fund 100,000.00 $90,000 100,000

$10,292,859 $8,229,078 $17,618,361
 


